## 505461407 05/06/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5508210

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                          | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| LODESTONE ENGINEERING LIMITED | 04/07/2019     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:                    | JAMES WALSH                           |
|--------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address:          | 12 MOUNT MERRION AVENUE               |
| Internal Address:        | BLACKROCK, COUNTY DUBLIN              |
| City:                    | DUBLIN                                |
| State/Country:           | IRELAND                               |
|                          |                                       |
| Name:                    | THERESE WALSH                         |
| Name:<br>Street Address: | THERESE WALSH 12 MOUNT MERRION AVENUE |
|                          |                                       |
| Street Address:          | 12 MOUNT MERRION AVENUE               |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16324054 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7033909051

Email: info@sbpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC

Address Line 1: 8255 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 811472-84

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN L. SCHERER

SIGNATURE: /Jonathan L. Scherer/

DATE SIGNED: 05/06/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=190407 LODE01 - Assignment Redacted#page1.tif source=190407 LODE01 - Assignment Redacted#page2.tif source=190407 LODE01 - Assignment Redacted#page3.tif

Dated the 7th day of April 2019

## BETWEEN:

# LODESTONE ENGINEERING LIMITED

One Part

- and -

# JAMES WALSH AND THERESE WALSH

Other Part

**ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT made on the 7th day of April 2019

BETWEEN:

LODESTONE ENGINEERING LIMITED an Irish company of Unit 11 Burnell Court, Northern Cross, Malahide Road, Dublin 17 Ireland (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part.

AND WALSH, JAMES; an Irish citizen of 12 Mount Merrion Avenue, Blackrock, County Dublin, Ireland

AND WALSH, THERESE; an Irish citizen of 12 Mount Merrion Avenue, Blackrock, County Dublin, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignees") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is entitled to International Patent Application numbered PCT/EP2017/069673, European Patent Application numbered 17752059.0 and US Patent Application numbered 16/324,054 dated August 3, 2017 ("said Patent Applications") of which the title is "A Compactor" (LODE01).

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed with the Assignees to assign and transfer unto the Assignees all the right, title, share and interest of the applicant in and to said Patent Applications.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the premises and of the sum of paid by the Assignees to the Assignor at or before the signing of these presents (the receipt whereof the Assignor does hereby acknowledge) the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and sets unto the Assignees their successors and assigns all right, title, share and interest legal and beneficial in and to said Patent Applications and any Letters Patent granted pursuant

thereto, and all benefits privileges and advantages arising therefrom unto the Assignces absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed these presents the day and year first above written.

| For and on behalf of  LODESTOWN ENGINEERING  LIMITED | Managing Orse Lor<br>Position |
|--|-------------------------------|
| WITNESSES: 1855 CA SOF MY AM                         |                               |
| SIGNED BY WALSH, JAMES                               |                               |
| WITNESSES: Lamed Mulbly.                             |                               |
| SIGNED BY WALSH, THERESE                             |                               |
| WITNESSES: Cand Mully                                |                               |

PATENT REEL: 049089 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 05/06/2019